BEFORE THE STATE LIBRARY COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

(1) I, Karen Strege, State Librarian of the State Library of the State of Montana, by virtue of and pursuant to the authority vested in me by 15-1-201, MCA, adopt the annexed amendments, to wit:

ADOPT: RULE I (ARM 10.102.5105) JOINING LIBRARY FEDERATIONS

RULE II (ARM 10.102.5106) BASE GRANTS

as permanent rules of the state library.

(2) This order, after first being recorded in the order register of the Department, shall be forwarded to the Secretary of State for filing.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED 6/5/00 CERTIFIED TO SECRETARY OF STATE 6/5/00

KAREN STREGE, State Librarian State Library